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BASED ON 860 REGISTERED VOTERS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

QL. (P5) Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between
Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine as the Democratic Party’s candidates, Donald Trump and Mike
Pence as the Republican Party’s candidates, and Gary Johnson and Bill Weld as the Libertarian
Party’s candidates. Who would you be more likely to vote for? (RANDOM ORDER)

Qla. (P5a) (IF NONE OR DON’T KNOW) As of today, do you lean more toward --?

None of
these
Clinton/  Trump/  Johnson/ candidates  Other
Kaine Pence Weld (vol.) (vol.)
Registered Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 43% 46% 7% 2% *
Oct. 10-15, 2016 46% 39% 10% 4% *
Likely Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 43% 49% 5% 2% *
Oct. 10-15, 2016 46% 44% 7% 2% *

No
opinion

1%

*

1%

BASED ON 836 REGISTERED VOTERS WHO SUPPORT A CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT --

SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

Q2. (P2) Is your mind made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your mind?

Oct.24-Nov. 1 Oct. 10-15
2016 2016
Mind made up 93% 82%
Could change mind 7% 18%
No opinion 1% *

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3 2-

October 27-November 1, 2016



BASED ON 860 REGISTERED VOTERS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

Q3. (P1) Now suppose that the presidential candidates on the ballot in your state included only Hillary
Clinton as the Democratic Party’s candidate and Donald Trump as the Republican Party’s
candidate, who would you be more likely to vote for? (RANDOM ORDER)

Q3a. (Pla.) (IF NEITHER OR DON’T KNOW) As of today, do you lean more toward --?

Registered Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

Likely Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016

October 10-15, 2016

Clinton

46%
51%

45%
50%

Trum

48%
42%

51%
46%

Other
(vol.)

1%
1%

1%

*

Neither
(vol.)

5%
6%

No
opinion

3%
3%

Q4. (S1) Ifthe election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Catherine Cortez Masto,
the Democrat and Joe Heck, the Republican, who would you be more likely to vote for ---?
(RANDOM ORDER)

Q4a. (Sla) (IF NEITHER OR DON’T KNOW) As of today, do you lean more toward --?

Registered Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

Likely Voters
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016

October 10-15, 2016

Cortez Masto

47%
50%

47%
52%

Heck
48%
44%,

49%
45%

Other
(vol.)

Neither No
(vol.) opinion
4% 1%
4% 2%
3% 1%
2% 1%

Q5. (P9.) How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year’s election--
extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at

all enthusiastic?

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
enthusiastic  enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic opinion

Registered Voters

Oct. 27-Nov 1, 2016 29% 21% 16% 11% 23%

Oct. 10-15, 2016 29% 17% 19% 13% 22%

Likely Voters

Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 32% 23% 18% 10% 17%

Oct. 10-15, 2016 34% 20% 19% 12% 14%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

October 27-November 1, 2016



Q6. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

No
Approve Disapprove opinion

All Respondents

Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 52% 45% 3%
October 10-15, 2016 55% 40% 4%
Registered Voters

Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 50% 48% 2%
October 10-15, 2016 55% 43% 2%
Likely Voters

Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 47% 51% 1%
October 10-15, 2016 53% 46% 2%

CNN =i poLL NV3 -4- October 27-November 1, 2016



BASED ON 860 REGISTERED VOTERS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

Q7. (P7) Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary
Clinton or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President?

(RANDOM ORDER)

The economy
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

Foreign policy
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

Immigration
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

Terrorism
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016

Health care
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016

Trade with other countries

Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016
October 10-15, 2016

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

Clinton

44%
47%

53%
58%

46%
53%

44%

50%

47%
50%

No
Trump Neither (vol.)  opinion

52% 4% *
49% 3% 1%
41% 5% 1%
38% 3% *
51% 3% *
43% 3% 1%
52% 4% *
46% 3% *
49% 3% 1%
46% 3% 1%

October 27-November 1, 2016



BASED ON 860 REGISTERED VOTERS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 3.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

Q8. (P8) Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one
applies more to Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump. Please feel free to name a candidate even if
you may not support him or her. (RANDOM ORDER)

Both Neither No
Clinton Trump (vol.) (vol.) opinion
Can handle the responsibilities
of commander in chief
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 50% 43% 2% 5%
October 10-15, 2016 54% 39% 1% 5%
Is more honest and trustworthy
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 37% 51% * 12% 1%
October 10-15, 2016 39% 44% * 16% *
Has the temperament to serve
effectively as president
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 58% 33% 1% 8%
October 10-15, 2016 59% 32% 1% 7%
Has a clear vision for the
country’s future
Oct. 27-Nov. 1, 2016 49% 44% 2% 6% *

C\N =L poLL Nv3 -6- October 27-November 1, 2016



METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,005 Nevadans adults were interviewed by telephone statewide by live interviewers calling both landline and
cellphones. All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to reflect
statewide Census figures for gender, race, age, education and region of the state. Interviews were conducted in English or Spanish
depending on the respondent’s preference.

This sample includes 505 interviews among landline respondents and 500 interviews among cell phone respondents.

Respondents were asked questions about whether they are registered to vote, their likelihood of voting, past voting behavior, and
interest in the campaign. Based on the answers to those questions, 790 respondents were classified as likely voters. Among those
likely voters, 33% described themselves as Democrats, 26% described themselves as Republicans and 41% described themselves
as independents or members of another party. For the sample of registered voters, 38% said they were registered as Democrats,
30% registered as Republicans, 29% registered with no party and 3% registered with another party.

The Nevada regions are composed of the following counties: the "Washoe County" region is composed of Washoe County; the
"Clark County" region is composed of Clark County; the "Rest of State" region is composed of Churchill, Douglas, Elko,
Esmeralda, Eureka, Humboldt, Lander, Lincoln, Lyon, Mineral, Nye, Pershing, Storey, White Pine and Carson City counties.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a sampling error of
+/- 8.5 percentage points or less. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the population of Nevada to produce crosstabs
with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among these subgroups but results for groups with a sampling
error larger than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed.
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Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P5

October 27 to November 1, 201

6

Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to
choose between Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine as the Democratic Party's
candidates, Donald Trump and Mike Pence as the Republican Party's candidates,
Gary Johnson and Bill Weld as the Libertarian Party's candidates.
Who would you be more likely to vote for?

Base = Likely voters

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

2%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

2%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

1%

+/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/

35-

$50K
Or more

1%
+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

4%
+/-5.5

Non- His-
White White panic
33% 59% N/A
59% 32% N/A
4% 7% N/A
2% 2% N/A
* 1% N/A
2% 1% N/A
-7.0
50-
64 65+
40% 44%
53% 52%
3% 1%
2% 2%
* *
2% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/
Non
College College
Grad Grad
42% 42%
49% 49%
6% 5%
3% 2%
* 1%
1% 2%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib-
lican eral
2% 86%
95% 9%
2% 1%
* 3%
* *
1% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5

White White
Men Women
30% 37%
60% 56%
5% 43
3% 2%
* *
2% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
Under 45 and
45 Older
43% 42%
45% 51%
9% 2%
2% 2%
* 1%
1% 2%
-7.5 +/-4.0
White
White Non
College College
Grad Grad
38% 30%
52% 62%
6% 3%
3% 2%
* *
1% 2%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
Mod- Conser-
erate vative
46% 13%
42% 78%
8% 5%
2% 2%
1% *
2% 2%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5

October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P5

October 27 to November 1, 2016

Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to
choose between Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine as the Democratic Party's
candidates, Donald Trump and Mike Pence as the Republican Party's candidates,
Gary Johnson and Bill Weld as the Libertarian Party's candidates.

Who would you be more likely to vote for?

Base = Likely voters

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 42%
Trump and Pence, GOPs 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None of the above 2%
Other *
No opinion 2%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNN EEE poLL NV3

Washoe
County

1%
+/-8.0

Clinton
Voters

*

+/-5.5

2%
+/-4.5

Trump
Voters

1%

+/-5.0

of Sub-
state Urban urban

N/A 46% 44%
N/A 46% 46%
N/A 4% 5%
N/A 2% 2%
N/A * 1%
N/A 13 2%

+/-5.0 +/-6.0

White All Union
Evang. Others HH

16% 47% N/A
75% 44% N/A
3% 5% N/A
4% 2% N/A
* * N/A
2% 2% N/A

+/-8.5 +/-4.0

Rural

October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P5/P5A

October 27 to November 1, 201

6

P5. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to
choose between Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine as the Democratic Party's
candidates, Donald Trump and Mike Pence as the Republican Party's candidates,
Gary Johnson and Bill Weld as the Libertarian Party's candidates.
Who would you be more likely to vote for?

P5a. As of today, do you lean more toward...

Base = Likely voters

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5
Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

1%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

1%

1

+/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/

35-

+/-8.5

$50K
Or more

+/-4.5

+/

C

+

Indep-
endent

2%
+/-5.5

-10-

Non- His-
te White panic
% 60% N/A
% 33% N/A
% 7% N/A
% 1% N/A

1% N/A
] * N/A
-7.0
50-
64 65+
40% 45%
54% 52%
3% 2%
2% 1%
* *
1% *
-6.5 +/-5.5 +/
Non
ollege College
Grad Grad
42% 43%
49% 50%
6% 5%
2% 1%
* 1%
1% *
/-5.0 +/-4.5
Repub- Lib-
lican eral
2% 88%
96% 9%
2% 1%
* 1%
* *
* 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5

White White
Men Women
31% 37%
61% 56%
5% 43
2% 2%
* *
1% *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
Under 45 and
45 Older
44% 42%
45% 52%
9% 3%
1% 2%
* 1%
1% 1%
-7.5 +/-4.0
White
White Non
College College
Grad Grad
38% 31%
52% 63%
6% 4%
3% 1%
* *
1% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
Mod- Conser-
erate vative
46% 14%
43% 78%
8% 5%
2% 2%
1% *
* 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5

October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P5/P5A

October 27 to November 1, 2016

P5. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to
choose between Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine as the Democratic Party's
candidates, Donald Trump and Mike Pence as the Republican Party's candidates,
Gary Johnson and Bill Weld as the Libertarian Party's candidates.

Who would you be more likely to vote for?

P5a. As of today, do you lean more toward...

Base = Likely voters

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

Total
Clinton and Kaine, Dems 43%
Trump and Pence, Gops 49%
Johnson and Weld, Libertarians 5%
None 2%
Other *
No opinion 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNN EEE poLL NV3

Washoe
County

1%
+/-8.0

Clinton
Voters

*

+/-5.5

Clark
County

1%
+/-4.5

Trump
Voters

* % X

+/-5.0

Rest
of Sub-

state Urban urban
N/A 47% 45%
N/A 46% 48%
N/A 5% 5%
N/A 1% 2%
N/A * 1%
N/A 1% *

+/-5.0 +/-6.0

White All Union
Evang. Others HH

16% 48% N/A
75% 45% N/A
5% 5% N/A
3% 1% N/A
* * N/A
1% 1% N/A

+/-8.5 +/-4.0

-11-

Rural

October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P2

October 27 to November 1,

2016

Is your mind made up about who you will vote for, or is it possible you would change your mind?

Base

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

Mind made up
Might change mind
No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less

Those who support a candidate

1%
+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Total

than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

1%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

1%
+/-7.5

Clinton
Voters

1%
+/-5.0

+/-4.5 +

35-

Indep
enden

Clark
County

1%
+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

1%
+/-4.5

Non-
White

1%
/-4.0

+/-6.5 +/-5

College
Grad

t

Repub-
lican

White All
Evang. Others

1%
+/-8.5

-12-

His-
panic

1%

.5 +/-

Sub-
urban

White
Men

7.0

White
College
Grad

Rural

October 27-November 1, 2016

White
Women

White
Non

College
Grad

1%
+/-5.5

Conser-
vative



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll October 27 to November 1, 2016

Question P1

Now suppose that the presidential candidates on the ballot in your state
included only Hillary Clinton as the Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald
Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, who would you be more likely to vote
for?

Base = Likely voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% 42% 48% 35% 62% N/A 34% 37%
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% 54% 46% 60% 33% N/A 62% 58%
Other * 1% * 1% * N/A 1% *
Neither 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% N/A 3% 5%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 2% N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% N/A 39% 43% 46% 48% 44%
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% N/A 54% 54% 52% 47% 52%
Other * N/A 1% * * * 1%
Neither 4% N/A 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
No opinion 1% N/A 1% * * 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% 53% 41% 44% 45% 39% 33%
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% 40% 55% 49% 51% 53% 63%
Other * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Neither 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% * 1% * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% 95% 33% 3% 89% 49% 17%
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% 5% 58% 95% 9% 44% 79%
Other * * 1% * * * 1%
Neither 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2%
No opinion 1% * 2% * * 1% 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-

Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% 48% 48% N/A 49% 47% N/A
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% 46% 48% N/A 47% 47% N/A
Other * * * N/A * * N/A
Neither 4% 6% 3% N/A 3% 5% N/A
No opinion 1% * 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 45% 100% * 18% 50% N/A
Donald Trump, the Republican 50% * 99% 75% 45% N/A
Other * * * * * N/A
Neither 4% * 1% 7% 3% N/A
No opinion 1% * 1% * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll October 27 to November 1, 2016

Question P1/P1lA

Pl. Now suppose that the presidential candidates on the ballot in your state
included only Hillary Clinton as the Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald
Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, who would you be more likely to vote
for?

P1A. As of today, do you lean more toward...

Base = Likely voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Clinton 45% 42% 49% 35% 62% N/A 34% 37%
Trump 51% 55% 47% 61% 34% N/A 62% 58%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% * N/A 1% 1%
Neither 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% N/A 2% 3%
No opinion * * 1% * * N/A * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Clinton 45% N/A 39% 43% 46% 48% 44%
Trump 51% N/A 56% 55% 53% 47% 53%
Other 1% N/A 1% * * 1% 1%
Neither 3% N/A 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%
No opinion * N/A 1% * * * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Clinton 45% 54% 41% 45% 45% 39% 33%
Trump 51% 41% 56% 50% 51% 53% 64%
Other 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Neither 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1%
No opinion * 1% * * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Clinton 45% 95% 33% 3% 89% 49% 17%
Trump 51% 5% 59% 96% 9% 45% 80%
Other 1% * 1% * * 1% 1%
Neither 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2%
No opinion * * 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-

Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Clinton 45% 48% 48% N/A 49% 47% N/A
Trump 51% 46% 48% N/A 47% 48% N/A
Other 1% * 1% N/A * 1% N/A
Neither 3% 3% 3% N/A 3% 4% N/A
No opinion * 1% * N/A 1% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Clinton 45% 100% * 18% 50% N/A
Trump 51% * 100% 76% 46% N/A
Other 1% * * 1% * N/A
Neither 3% * * 5% 3% N/A
No opinion * * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0

* percentage less than 1%

CNN SIS poLL NV3 14
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Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question S1

October 27 to November 1,

2016

If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were
Catherine Cortez Masto, the Democrat and Joe Heck, the Republican, who would
you be more likely to vote for --

Base Likely voters

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

Cortez Masto, the Democrat
Heck, the Republican
Other

None of the above/neither
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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2%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Total

2%
+/-5.0

Under
$50K

+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

2%
+/-8.0

Clinton
Voters

+/-5.5

2%

+/-5.0 +/

35-

Indep-
endent

+/-5.5

Clark
County

2%
+/-4.5

Trump
Voters

1%

+/-5.0 +

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
38% 59% N/A 37%
58% 33% N/A 59%
* 1% N/A *
3% 4% N/A 3%
1% 2% N/A *
-4.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0
50- Under
64 65+ 45
46% 47% 45%
50% 47% 47%
l% * *
2% 4% 5%
1% 1% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
44% 46% 40%
50% 48% 56%
* * *
4% 3% 2%
2% 2% 2%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
7% 86% 50%
88% 9% 44%
1% 1% *
3% 3% 3%
* 1% 3%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.0
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 49% 47% N/A
N/A 43% 47% N/A
N/A 1% * N/A
N/A 4% 4% N/A
N/A 3% 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-6.0
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
20% 51% N/A
76% 44% N/A
* * N/A
3% 3% N/A
1% 2% N/A
/-8.5 +/-4.0
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Question S1/S1A

Sl. If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were
Catherine Cortez Masto, the Democrat and Joe Heck, the Republican, who would
you be more likely to vote for --

Sla. As of today, do you lean more toward...

Base = Likely voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% 44% 50% 38% 62% N/A 37% 40%
Heck, the Republican 49% 53% 45% 59% 34% N/A 60% 57%
Other * * 1% * 1% N/A * *
None 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% N/A 3% 3%
No opinion 1% * 1% * * N/A * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0 +/-4.0 +/-7.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% N/A 40% 47% 47% 47% 47%
Heck, the Republican 49% N/A 53% 51% 48% 47% 50%
Other * N/A * 1% * * 1%
None 3% N/A 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
No opinion 1% N/A 2% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% 56% 42% 46% 47% 40% 37%
Heck, the Republican 49% 37% 56% 51% 49% 57% 59%
Other * * 1% * * * *
None 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
No opinion 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.5 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% 92% 36% 7% 86% 53% 19%
Heck, the Republican 49% 5% 59% 89% 10% 44% 77%
Other * * * 1% 1% * *
None 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
No opinion 1% * 1% * * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-

Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% 53% 49% N/A 51% 48% N/A
Heck, the Republican 49% 45% 46% N/A 44% 48% N/A
Other * 1% * N/A 1% * N/A
None 3% * 4% N/A 4% 3% N/A
No opinion 1% 1% 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-6.0

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Cortez Masto, the Democrat 47% 93% 7% 20% 52% N/A
Heck, the Republican 49% 5% 87% 76% 44% N/A
Other * * 1% * * N/A
None 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% N/A
No opinion 1% * 1% 1% 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-8.5 +/-4.0

* percentage less than 1%
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Question Al

October 27 to November 1,

2016

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Base = Total Sample

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

Approve
Disapprove

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

3%
+/-3.0

+/-3.0

Total

3%
+/-3.0

Total

Men Women
50% 54%
47% 43%
3% 3%
+/-4.5 +/-4.5
18- 35
34 49
67% 46%
30% 51%
3% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-7.0
Under $50K
$50K or mor
58% 45%
39% 53%
3% 2%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
Demo- Inde
crat ende
92% 46
7% 49
1% 5
+/-5.5 +/-4
Washoe Clark
County County
57% 54%
42% 43%
1% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-4.0
Clinton Trump
Voters Voters
96% 9%
3% 89%
* 2%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5

3%
+/-4.0

- 50

+/-6.0

Colle
e Grad

p- Rep
nt lic

.5 +/-6

Rest

White
Evang.

Non-
White

ge C

ub-
an

.0 +/

Urban

All
Others

2%
+/-8.0

-17-

His- White White
panic Men Women
N/A 39% 43%
N/A 58% 54%
N/A 3% 3%
+/-5.5 +/-5.0
Under 45 and
5+ 45 Older
4% 59% 46%
4% 39% 51%
2% 2% 3%
0 +/-6.0 +/-3.5
White
Non White Non
ollege College College
Grad Grad Grad
53% 41% 39%
44% 58% 57%
3% 1% 3%
/-4.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0
Lib- Mod- Conser-
eral erate vative
87% 57% 25%
13% 41% 72%
* 2% 3%
-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Sub-
urban Rural
53% N/A
45% N/A
3% N/A
+/-5.0
Union
HH
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Question P9

October 27 to November 1,

201

6

How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year's election --
not too enthusiastic or not at

extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic,

all enthusiastic?

Base = Registered voters

Extremely enthusiastic
Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic
Not too enthusiastic
Not at all enthusiastic
No opinion

Sampling Error

Extremely enthusiastic
Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic
Not too enthusiastic
Not at all enthusiastic
No opinion

Sampling Error

Extremely enthusiastic
Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic
Not too enthusiastic
Not at all enthusiastic
No opinion

Sampling Error

Extremely enthusiastic
Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic
Not too enthusiastic
Not at all enthusiastic
No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN EEE poLL NV3

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

Total

11%
23%

*

+/-3.5

+/-5.0

Under
$50K

29%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

10%
13%

*

+/-6.0

somewhat enthusiastic,

Non- His- White White
Women White White panic Men Women
29% 31% 27% N/A 27% 34%
18% 20% 20% N/A 24% 16%
15% 15% 17% N/A 15% 15%
13% 12% 10% N/A 11% 12%
25% 22% 26% N/A 23% 24%
* * * N/A * *
+/-4.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
35- 50- Under 45 and
49 64 65+ 45 Older
31% 34% 38% 21% 36%
17% 25% 26% 16% 24%
12% 16% 15% 16% 16%
9% 11% 9% 13% 10%
31% 15% 13% 34% 15%
* * 1% * *
+/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
$50K College College College College
or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
33% 32% 28% 30% 32%
22% 20% 21% 21% 20%
16% 13% 17% 14% 15%
9% 11% 11% 12% 11%
20% 24% 23% 23% 21%
* * * * *
+/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
endent lican eral erate vative
20% 41% 34% 21% 38%
20% 24% 18% 18% 24%
13% 11% 13% 20% 10%
11% 12% 10% 13% 10%
36% 12% 24% 27% 18%
* * * * *
+/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
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Question P9

How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year's election --
extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic or not at
all enthusiastic?

Base = Registered voters

Washoe Clark of Sub-
Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Extremely enthusiastic 29% 22% 32% N/A 29% 30% N/A
Very enthusiastic 21% 28% 20% N/A 20% 22% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 16% 12% 16% N/A 16% 16% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 11% 11% 9% N/A 12% 6% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 23% 26% 23% N/A 23% 26% N/A
No opinion * * * N/A * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Extremely enthusiastic 29% 28% 37% 36% 28% N/A
Very enthusiastic 21% 20% 24% 19% 21% N/A
Somewhat enthusiastic 16% 22% 12% 12% 16% N/A
Not too enthusiastic 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% N/A
Not at all enthusiastic 23% 19% 18% 21% 24% N/A
No opinion * * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question P7A

Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton

October 27 to November 1,

201

6

or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

A. The economy

Base = Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

+/-3.5

+/-3.5

1%
+/-5.0

+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

County

Clinton
Voters

+/-4.5 +/
35-

+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

+/-5.0

Clark
County

+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

+/-4.5 +

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
34% 58% N/A 33%
62% 37% N/A 64%
3% 5% N/A 2%
* * N/A 1%
-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
50- Under
64 65+ 45
41% 44% 46%
57% 55% 47%
2% 2% 6%
* * *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
39% 45% 37%
56% 52% 59%
5% 4% 4%
* * *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
4% 79% 47%
94% 17% 49%
3% 5% 4%
* * l%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 45% 47% N/A
N/A 51% 49% N/A
N/A 3% 3% N/A
N/A * 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
23% 48% N/A
75% 48% N/A
2% 4% N/A
* * N/A
/-8.0 +/-3.5
220-
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Question P7B

Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton

October 27 to November 1,
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6

or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

B. Foreign policy

Base Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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1%
+/-3.5

1%
+/-3.5

1%
+/-5.0

1%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

1%
+/-7.5

Clinton
Voters

+/-5.0

1%

+/-4.5 +/

35-

1%
+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

Clark
County

1%
+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

1%

+/-4.5 +

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
45% 66% N/A 42%
50% 28% N/A 52%
5% 6% N/A 4%
1% 1% N/A 1%
-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
50- Under
64 65+ 45
49% 48% 58%
48% 47% 34%
2% 5% 7%
2% * *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
53% 53% 49%
41% 42% 45%
6% 5% 6%
* 1% 1%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
12% 83% 62%
85% 12% 32%
3% 4% 5%
1% * 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 52% 57% N/A
N/A 41% 38% N/A
N/A 6% 5% N/A
N/A 1% 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
32% 57% N/A
62% 38% N/A
5% 5% N/A
1% 1% N/A
/-8.0 +/-3.5
21-
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1%
+/-5.5

45 and
Older

1%
/-4.0

White
Non

College
Grad

1%
+/-5.5
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Question P7C

Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton
or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

C. Immigration

Base = Registered voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Clinton 46% 45% 47% 38% 59% N/A 39% 38%
Trump 51% 52% 49% 60% 37% N/A 60% 59%
Neither 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% N/A 2% 3%
No opinion * * 1% * 1% N/A * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Clinton 46% N/A 40% 42% 43% 50% 43%
Trump 51% N/A 56% 56% 53% 47% 54%
Neither 3% N/A 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
No opinion * N/A * 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Clinton 46% 51% 41% 46% 45% 42% 36%
Trump 51% 44% 56% 50% 51% 53% 62%
Neither 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
No opinion * 1% * * 1% * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Clinton 46% 86% 40% 6% 84% 50% 15%
Trump 51% 13% 55% 92% 14% 46% 81%
Neither 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
No opinion * * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-

Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Clinton 46% 47% 48% N/A 47% 47% N/A
Trump 51% 46% 49% N/A 49% 48% N/A
Neither 3% 6% 2% N/A 3% 4% N/A
No opinion * 1% * N/A * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Clinton 46% 90% 2% 23% 50% N/A
Trump 51% 8% 95% 73% 47% N/A
Neither 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% N/A
No opinion * * 1% 1% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question P7D

Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton
or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

D. Terrorism

Base = Registered voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Clinton 44% 42% 46% 35% 58% N/A 35% 39%
Trump 52% 54% 50% 61% 36% N/A 63% 57%
Neither 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% N/A 3% 3%
No opinion * * 1% 1% * N/A * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Clinton 44% N/A 39% 44% 45% 44% 45%
Trump 52% N/A 57% 54% 51% 50% 52%
Neither 4% N/A 4% 1% 3% 6% 2%
No opinion * N/A * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Clinton 44% 51% 39% 43% 45% 38% 34%
Trump 52% 42% 58% 51% 52% 57% 63%
Neither 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2%
No opinion * 1% * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Clinton 44% 85% 37% 4% 79% 50% 15%
Trump 52% 14% 56% 93% 17% 45% 81%
Neither 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%
No opinion * * 1% 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-

Total County County state Urban urban Rural

Clinton 44% 46% 46% N/A 45% 46% N/A
Trump 52% 49% 50% N/A 50% 50% N/A
Neither 4% 5% 3% N/A 4% 4% N/A
No opinion * * 1% N/A 1% * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

Clinton Trump White All Union

Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH

Clinton 44% 90% 2% 18% 49% N/A
Trump 52% 9% 96% 77% 47% N/A
Neither 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% N/A
No opinion * * 1% * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-3.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Question P7E
Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton
or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

E. Health care

Base = Registered voters

Non- His- White White
Total Men Women White White panic Men Women
Clinton 50% 46% 53% 40% 65% N/A 38% 44%
Trump 46% 50% 43% 56% 32% N/A 58% 52%
Neither 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% N/A 4% 3%
No opinion * * 1% 1% * N/A * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
Total 34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
Clinton 50% N/A 41% 45% 47% 56% 45%
Trump 46% N/A 52% 53% 50% 39% 52%
Neither 3% N/A 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
No opinion * N/A 1% * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
Total $50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
Clinton 50% 57% 44% 47% 50% 44% 38%
Trump 46% 37% 53% 48% 47% 50% 59%
Neither 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2%
No opinion * 1% * * * * 1%
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
Total crat endent lican eral erate vative
Clinton 50% 94% 43% 7% 88% 54% 19%
Trump 46% 5% 51% 92% 8% 42% 78%
Neither 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3%
No opinion * * 1% * 2% * *
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-
Total County County state Urban urban Rural
Clinton 50% 47% 54% N/A 52% 53% N/A
Trump 46% 44% 44% N/A 45% 42% N/A
Neither 3% 8% 2% N/A 3% 4% N/A
No opinion * * 1% N/A * 1% N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
Clinton Trump White All Union
Total Voters Voters Evang. Others HH
Clinton 50% 97% 6% 28% 54% N/A
Trump 46% 2% 92% 69% 42% N/A
Neither 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% N/A
No opinion * * * * * N/A
Sampling Error +/-3.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-3.5
* percentage less than 1%
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Question P7F

Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me if you think Hillary Clinton

October 27 to November 1,
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or Donald Trump would better handle that issue if they were elected President.

F. Trade with other countries

Base Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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1%
+/-3.5

+/-3.5

1%
+/-5.0

+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

1%
+/-7.5

Clinton
Voters

+/-4.5 +/

35-

1%
+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

Clark
County

1%
+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

+

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
39% 60% N/A 34%
58% 35% N/A 62%
3% 4% N/A 3%
1% * N/A 1%
-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
50- Under
64 65+ 45
43% 44% 50%
55% 51% 44%
1% 3% 5%
1% 1% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
47% 47% 42%
48% 50% 53%
5% 3% 5%
* 1% *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
10% 81% 54%
88% 14% 43%
2% 4% 3%
* * 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 47% 49% N/A
N/A 48% 47% N/A
N/A 4% 3% N/A
N/A 1% 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
21% 52% N/A
74% 44% N/A
5% 3% N/A
* 1% N/A
/-8.0 +/-3.5
225-
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Question P8B
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Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one
applies more to Hillary Clinton or more to Donald Trump.
if you may not support him or her.

B. Can handle the responsibilities of commander in chief

Base = Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total

+/-5.0

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

1%
+/-7.5

Clinton
Voters

+/-4.5 +/
35-

+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

1%
+/-5.0

Clark
County

+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

+/-4.5 +

Please feel free to name a candidate even

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
39% 65% N/A 39%
52% 29% N/A 52%
2% 2% N/A 3%
6% 4% N/A 7%
* * N/A *
-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
50- Under
64 65+ 45
47% 46% 52%
49% 49% 37%
1% * 3%
3% 4% 8%
* * *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
49% 49% 43%
41% 44% 45%
3% 1% 5%
6% 5% 6%
1% * 1%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
4% 85% 57%
89% 11% 33%
1% * 2%
5% 5% 7%
* * *
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 52% 51% N/A
N/A 39% 43% N/A
N/A 3% * N/A
N/A 6% 6% N/A
N/A 1% * N/A
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
20% 55% N/A
70% 38% N/A
3% 1% N/A
5% 5% N/A
1% * N/A
/-8.0 +/-3.5
226-

October 27-November 1, 2016

White
Women

+/-5.5

45 and
Older

/-4.0

White
Non

College
Grad

+/-5.5

Conser-
vative



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P8C

October 27 to November 1,

2016

Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one

applies more to Hillary Clinton or more to Donald Trump.

if you may not support him or her.

C. Is more honest and trustworthy

Base = Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

+/-3.5

Total

1%
+/-3.5

Please feel free to name a candidate even

Non- His- White White
Men Women White White panic Men Women
33% 40% 28% 50% N/A 25% 33%
54% 47% 61% 35% N/A 62% 56%
* * * * N/A * *
12% 11% 11% 12% N/A 12% 10%
* 2% * 2% N/A * *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
18- 35- 50- Under 45 and
34 49 64 65+ 45 Older
N/A 28% 37% 41% 35% 38%
N/A 59% 54% 51% 47% 53%
N/A * * * * *
N/A 11% 8% 8% 16% 8%
N/A 3% * * 2% *
+/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +/-4.0
White
Non White Non
Under $50K College College College College
$50K or more Grad Grad Grad Grad
39% 35% 37% 36% 33% 26%
44% 55% 51% 51% 55% 63%
* * * * * *
15% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11%
2% * 1% 1% * *
+/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Demo- Indep- Repub- Lib- Mod- Conser-
crat endent lican eral erate vative
82% 24% 2% 69% 39% 14%
9% 59% 89% 13% 47% 78%
* * * * * *
8% 17% 7% 16% 12% 7%
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5 +/-5.5
Rest
Washoe Clark of Sub-
County County state Urban urban Rural
35% 40% N/A 38% 39% N/A
50% 48% N/A 49% 48% N/A
* * N/A * * N/A
15% 10% N/A 11% 12% N/A
* 1% N/A 1% 1% N/A
+/-7.5 +/-4.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5
Clinton Trump White All Union
Voters Voters Evang. Others HH
81% 1% 14% 41% N/A
6% 94% 71% 47% N/A
* * 1% * N/A
12% 4% 15% 11% N/A
1% * * 1% N/A
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-3.5
-27- October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P8D

October 27 to November 1, 2016

Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one

applies more to Hillary Clinton or more to Donald Trump.

if you may not support him or her.

D. Has the temperament to serve effectively as president

Base = Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total

Men Women
53% 62%
36% 30%
2% 1%
9% 7%
* *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5
18- 35
34 49
N/A 51%
N/A 36%
N/A 2%
N/A 10%
N/A *
+/-8.0
Under $50K
$50K or mor
65% 54%
27% 36%
* 3%
8% 7%
* *
+/-6.0 +/-4.5
Demo- Inde
crat ende
93% 57
4% 31
1% 1
2% 10
* 1
+/-6.0 +/-5
Washoe Clark
County County
59% 60%
32% 31%
* 2%
9% 7%
* *
+/-7.5 +/-4.0
Clinton Trump
Voters Voters
99% 16%
* 69%
* 3%
1% 12%
* 1%
+/-5.0 +/-4.5

Non-
White

+/-4.0
- 50-

+/-6.0 +/-

College
e Grad

+/-5.0

P- Repub-
nt lican

.0 +/-6.5 +

Rest
of
Urba

+/-5.0

White All
Evang. Others

+/-8.0

8-

His-
panic

5.5 +/-

Non
College
Grad

+/-4.5
Lib-

eral

/-7.5 +

Sub-
n urban

Please feel free to name a candidate even

White White
Men Women

45% 55%

42% 36%

2% 2%

10% 7%

* 1%

+/-5.5 +/-5.5

nder 45 and
45 Older
65% 53%
24% 39%
1% 1%
10% 6%
* *

7.0 +/-4.0

White
White Non
College College
Grad Grad
53% 47%
36% 42%
2% 2%
9% 8%
* *
+/-6.0 +/-5.5
Mod- Conser-
erate vative
66% 29%
22% 61%
1% 2%
10% 7%
* *
/=-5.5 +/-5.5
Rural
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

October 27-November 1, 2016



Nevada CNN/ORC International Poll

Question P8F

October 27 to November 1,

201

6

Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one
applies more to Hillary Clinton or more to Donald Trump.
if you may not support him or her.

F. Has a clear vision for our country's future

Base = Registered voters

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

Clinton

Trump

Both

Neither

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

C\WN (=il PoLL NV3

+/-3.5

Total

+/-3.5

+/-3.5

Total

+/-5.0

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.0

Demo-
crat

+/-6.0

Washoe
County

1%
+/-7.5

Clinton
Voters

+/-4.5 +/

35-

+/-4.5

Indep-
endent

+/-5.0

Clark
County

+/-4.0

Trump
Voters

+/-4.5 +

Please feel free to name a candidate even

Non- His- White
White White panic Men
38% 65% N/A 36%
54% 28% N/A 53%
1% 2% N/A 2%
6% 5% N/A 9%
* * N/A 1%
-4.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
50- Under
64 65+ 45
47% 44% 52%
50% 49% 37%
1% 1% 3%
2% 6% 7%
* * 1%
+/-6.0 +/-5.5 +/-7.0 +
Non White
College College College
Grad Grad Grad
46% 49% 42%
45% 44% 50%
3% 1% 2%
6% 5% 5%
* * *
+/-5.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.0
Repub- Lib- Mod-
lican eral erate
7% 84% 55%
84% 10% 35%
3% * 3%
5% 7% 7%
1% * *
+/-6.5 +/-7.5 +/-5.5
Rest
of Sub-
state Urban urban Rural
N/A 49% 51% N/A
N/A 42% 43% N/A
N/A 2% 1% N/A
N/A 6% 6% N/A
N/A * * N/A
+/-5.0 +/-5.5
White All Union
Evang. Others HH
22% 54% N/A
70% 39% N/A
1% 2% N/A
8% 5% N/A
* * N/A
/-8.0 +/-3.5
-29-
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White
Women

+/-5.5

45 and
Older

/-4.0

White
Non

College
Grad

+/-5.5

Conser-
vative



